167  All specifications are subject to change without prior notification
Mounting and Functional Dimensions
Sc
re
w
-i
n
Te

Min.: 10 Ncm / Max.: 20 Ncm
V   F    5 3      2   0 1   5   0 A 0   9   6
Ordering Example
Test Probe:
K  S  -  V  F  5    0  3  0Receptacle:
Note:
* Maximum Stroke of
VF5-320 150 A 096 with 15 N and 20
N = 10,0 mm (.394)
2   0
Spring Force at
Work. Stroke
Pre-load Working Stroke
in mm (inch)
Maximum Stroke
in mm (inch)
15 N (54oz) 2,7 N (10oz) 9,5 (.374) 10* (.394)/12 (.472)
20 N (72oz) 3,6 N (13oz) 9,5 (.374) 10* (.394)/12 (.472)
34 N (122oz) 10,0 N (36oz) 5,0 (.197)  6,5 (.256)
Note:
To recognize the spring force, the flat
areas for the spanner are marked with
notches:
•	 1 notch    15 N (54oz)
•	 2 notches 20 N (72oz)
•	 3 notches 34 N (122oz)
VF5
ø2,3 SW3 ø4,6 M3,5ø4 ø1,8
22 14,7 41 18,3
96
ø4,35 ø4,4 ø4,6
16,5 13,5
30
KS-VF5 030
(.866)
s. tbl.
(.091) (.118) (.181) (.157) (.138) (.071)
(.720)
(1.614)
(3.780)
(.579)
(1.181)
(.650) (.531)
(.171) (.173) (.181)
3
6
,7
(1
.4
4
5
)
Installation Height
Installation Height with KS: 36,7 mm (1.445)
12
2
,3
1,4
12
2
,8
1,5
12
2
,3
1,6
12
2
,3
1,8
Grid:
≥ 5,08 mm
≥ 200 Mil